

CITY OF SOUTH PASADENA JOINT MEETING BETWEEN PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION AND THE MOBILITY AND TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Council Chamber 1424 Mission Street, South Pasadena, CA 91030

May 11, 2020, at 6:30 p.m.

South Pasadena Commission Statement of Civility

As your elected governing board we will treat each other, members of the public, and city employees with patience, civility and courtesy as a model of the same behavior we wish to reflect in South Pasadena for the conduct of all city business and community participation. The decisions made tonight will be for the benefit of the South Pasadena community and not for personal gain.

NOTICE ON PUBLIC PARTICIPATION & ACCESSIBILITY

Pursuant to Section 3 of Executive Order N-29-20, issued by Governor Newsom on March 17, 2020, the Special Joint Meeting between the Public Works Commission and Mobility and Transportation Infrastructure Commission for May 11, 2020 will be conducted remotely and held by video conference. The Meeting will be broadcast live on the City's website (https://www.spectrumstream.com/streaming/south-pasadena-mtic/live.cfm) and local cable channels.

Please be advised that pursuant to the Executive Order, and to ensure the health and safety of the public by limiting human contact that could spread the COVID-19 virus, the Council Chambers will not be open for the meeting. Commission Members will be participating remotely and will not be physically present in the Council Chambers.

PUBLIC COMMENTS AND SUGGESTIONS

The Public Works Commission and Mobility and Transportation Infrastructure Commission welcome public input. For Special Meetings, public comment is limited to *agenda items only*, members of the public may submit their comments in writing for Commissions' consideration, by emailing comments or questions to: pwcpubliccomments@southpasadenaca.gov or mticpubliccomments@southpasadenaca.gov. Public Comments must be received by 6 p.m., May 8, 2020 to ensure adequate time to compile and post. Public Comment portion of the email

is limited to 150 words. Please make sure to indicate: 1) your name; and/or 2) if you request for your public comment to be read at the meeting.

CALL TO ORDER:

ROLL CALL: Public Works Commissioners: Arcelia Arce, Sam

Hernandez, David Maling, Julie Riley and Charles Trevino

Mobility and Transportation Infrastructure Commissioners: Lawrence Abelson, John Fisher, Michelle Hammond,

Kimberley Hughes and Sam Zneimer

CITY COUNCIL LIAISON: Mayor Robert S. Joe, Public Works Commission

Richard S. Schneider, MD, Mobility and Transportation

Infrastructure Commission

STAFF PRESENT: Stephanie DeWolfe, City Manager, Karen Aceves-Nunez,

Finance Director, Shahid Abbas, Public Works Director, Kristine Courdy, Deputy Director of Engineering and Operations, and Leaonna DeWitt, Public Works Assistant

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

PRESENTATION

1. Budget Outreach Presentation

ADJOURNMENT

PUBLIC ACCESS TO AGENDA DOCUMENTS AND BROADCASTING OF MEETINGS

Commission Meeting agenda packets are available online at the City website: www.southpasadenaca.gov/boardsandcommissions/mobilityandtransportationinfrastructurecommission

ACCOMMODATIONS

The City of South Pasadena wishes to make all of its public meetings accessible to the public. If special assistance is needed to participate in this meeting, please contact the City Clerk's Division at (626) 403-7230. Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities. Notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting will assist staff in assuring that reasonable arrangements can be made to provide accessibility to the meeting (28 CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA Title II).

	penalty of perjury that I posted this notice of agenda on the bulletin board in City Hall at 1414 Mission Street, South Pasadena, CA 91030, and on the City's red by law.
	/s/
Date	Leaonna DeWitt
	Public Works Assistant